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correction’’ is corrected to read ‘‘a plan
and timetable for corrective action’’.

§ 488.417 [Corrected]
16. We make the following corrections

to § 488.417:
a. On page 56246, column three,

§ 488.417(c)(1), beginning on line four,
‘‘HCFA (under Medicare) or the State
(under Medicaid)’’ is corrected to read
‘‘HCFA (for all facilities except non-
State operated NFs against which HCFA
is imposing no remedies) or the State
(for non-State operated NFs against
which HCFA is imposing no remedies)’’.

b. On page 56246, column three,
§ 488.417(c)(2), beginning on line one,
‘‘HCFA (under Medicare) or the State
(under Medicaid)’’ is corrected to read
‘‘HCFA (for all facilities except non-
State operated NFs against which HCFA
is imposing no remedies) or the State
(for non-State operated NFs against
which HCFA is imposing no remedies)’’.

§ 488.422 [Corrected]
17. On page 56247, column one,

§ 488.422(c)(1), line three, ‘‘and it’’ is
corrected to read ‘‘and, if imposed for
repeated instances of substandard
quality of care,’’.

§ 488.425 [Corrected]
18. On page 56247, column two,

§ 488.425(b), line six, ‘‘§ 488.206’’ is
corrected to ‘‘§ 488.406’’.

§ 488.426 [Corrected]
19. We make the following corrections

to § 488.426:
a. On page 56247, column two,

§ 488.426, the section heading ‘‘Closure
of a facility or transfer of residents, or
both.’’ is corrected to read ‘‘Transfer of
residents, or closure of the facility and
transfer of residents.’’

b. On page 56247, column two,
§ 488.426(a), the paragraph heading
‘‘Closure of a facility or transfer of
residents, or both.’’ is corrected to read
‘‘Transfer of residents, or closure of the
facility and transfer of residents in an
emergency.’’

c. On page 56247, column two,
§ 488.426(b), the paragraph heading
‘‘Required transfer in immediate
jeopardy situations.’’ is corrected to read
‘‘Required transfer when a facility’s
provider agreement is terminated.’’

d. On page 56247, column two,
§ 488.426(b), beginning in line four,
‘‘agreement for a deficiency that
constitutes immediate jeopardy, the’’ is
corrected to read ‘‘agreement, the’’.

e. On page 56247, column two,
§ 488.426, paragraph (c) is removed.

§ 488.432 [Corrected]
20. We make the following corrections

to § 488.432:

a. On page 56247, column two,
§ 488.432(a)(1), line 5, ‘‘in—’’ is
corrected to read ‘‘in one of the
following sections:’’

b. On page 56247, column two,
§ 488.432(a)(1)(i)(B), ‘‘facility; or’’ is
corrected to read ‘‘facility;’’.

c. On page 56247, column two,
§ 488.432(a)(1)(i)(C), ‘‘State-operated
NF.’’ is corrected to read ‘‘State-
operated NF; or’’.

d. On page 56247, column two,
§ 488.432(a)(1)(i), a new paragraph (D) is
added to read as follows:

‘‘(D) Non-State operated NF against
which HCFA is imposing remedies.’’

e. On page 56247, column two,
§ 488.432(a)(1)(ii), line two, ‘‘NF.’’ is
corrected to read ‘‘NF that is not subject
to imposition of remedies by HCFA.’’

§ 488.434 [Corrected]
21. On page 56247, column three,

§ 488.434(a)(1), beginning on line two,
‘‘notice of intent to impose the penalty’’
is corrected to read ‘‘notice of the
penalty’’.

22. We make the following corrections
to § 488.442:

a. On page 56249, column two,
§ 488.442(c)(2), line two, ‘‘interest is—’’
is corrected to read ‘‘interest is the
higher of—’’.

b. On page 56249, column two,
§ 488.442(c)(2)(i), line one, ‘‘Fixed’’ is
corrected to read ‘‘The rate fixed’’.

c. On page 56249, column two,
§ 488.442(d) is corrected to read as
follows:

§ 488.442 Civil money penalties: Due date
for payment of penalty.

* * * * *
(d) Penalties collected by HCFA. Civil

money penalties and corresponding
interest collected by HCFA from—

(1) Medicare-participating facilities
are deposited as miscellaneous receipts
of the United States Treasury; and

(2) Medicaid-participating facilities
are returned to the State.
* * * * *

d. On page 56249, column two,
§ 488.442(e), beginning on line four,
‘‘returned to the Medicare Trust Fund
and’’ is corrected to read ‘‘deposited as
miscellaneous receipts of the United
States Treasury and returned to’’.

e. On page 56249, column two,
§ 488.442(f), line six, ‘‘deficient,’’ is
corrected to read ‘‘noncompliant,’’.

§ 488.450 [Corrected]
23. On page 56249, column three,

§ 488.450(b), line five, ‘‘if’’ is corrected
to read ‘‘of’’.

§ 488.454 [Corrected]
24. On page 56250, column two,

§ 488.454(d), the last line, ‘‘achieved.’’ is

corrected to read ‘‘achieved and the
facility demonstrated that it could
maintain substantial compliance, if
necessary.’’

PART 489—[CORRECTED]

§ 489.3 [Corrected]
25. On page 56250, column three,

§ 489.3, beginning on line two, ‘‘in
which immediate corrective action is
necessary because the provider’s’’ is
corrected to read ‘‘in which the
provider’s’’.

26. On page 56251, column one,
§ 489.13(b)(3)(ii) is corrected to read as
follows:

§ 489.13 Effective date of agreement.
* * * * *

(b) * * *
(3) * * *
(ii) Submits, if applicable, an

approvable waiver request.
27. Section 489.53 is amended by

adding a new paragraph (b) to read as
follows:

§ 489.53 Termination by HCFA
(b) Termination of provider

agreement. In the case of a hospital or
rural primary care hospital that has an
emergency department, as defined in
§ 489.24(b), HCFA may terminate the
provider agreement if—

(1) The hospital fails to comply with
the requirements of § 489.24 (a) through
(e), which require the hospital to
examine, treat, or transfer emergency
medical condition cases appropriately,
and require that hospitals with
specialized capabilities or facilities
accept an appropriate transfer; or

(2) The hospital fails to comply with
§ 489.20(m), (q), and (r), which require
the hospital to report suspected
violations of § 489.24(d), to post
conspicuously in emergency
departments or in a place or places
likely to be noticed by all individuals
entering the emergency departments, as
well as those individuals waiting for
examination and treatment in areas
other than traditional emergency
departments, (that is, entrance,
admitting area, waiting room, treatment
area), signs specifying rights of
individuals under this subpart, to post
conspicuously information indicating
whether or not the hospital participates
in the Medicaid program, and to
maintain medical and other records
related to transferred individuals for a
period of 5 years, a list of on-call
physicians for individuals with
emergency medical conditions, and a
central log on each individual who
comes to the emergency department
seeking assistance.
* * * * *


